

GAHC010007092012



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Pet./473/2012**

GEETA ROY  
WIFE OF POST OFFICE COLONY UNDER KHENSA POLICE STATION, IN THE  
DIST. TIRAP WITHIN THE STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR

2:DURAG BORAH  
SON OF SRI JOGEN BORAH R/O BORMURIA  
WARD NO. 11  
K.B. ROAD  
NORTH LAKHIMPUR TOWN  
P.O. NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
PIN- 787001  
UNDER NORTH LAKHIMPUR POLICE STATION  
IN THE DISTRICT OF NORTH LAKHIMPUR  
WITHIN THE STATE OF ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.K M SARMA**

**Advocate for the Respondent :**

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**  
**ORDER**

**30.07.2024**

List the matter after **1(one) week**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**